
Enfield County School for Girls
Term Dates 2023/24

Autumn Term 2023
INSET DAY Friday 1 September - school closed for all staff and students

INSET DAY Monday 4 September - school closed for all students

Y7 and Y12 ONLY
Tuesday 5 September 

School open for Year 7 and Year 12 ONLY
School closed for Year 8, 9, 10, 11, 13

FIRST DAY OF TERM
Wednesday 6 September

School open for ALL year groups

INSET DAY Friday 20 October - school closed for all staff and students

HALF TERM Monday 23 October - Friday 27 October

INSET DAY Friday 24 November - school closed for all staff and students

LAST DAY OF TERM Wednesday 20 December

Spring Term 2024
INSET DAY Monday 8 January - school closed for all students

FIRST DAY OF TERM Tuesday 9 January

HALF TERM Monday 12 February - Friday 16 February

LAST DAY OF TERM Thursday 28 March

Summer Term 2024
FIRST DAY OF TERM Monday 15 April

MAY BANK HOLIDAY Monday 6 May - school closed

HALF TERM Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May

LAST DAY OF TERM Wednesday 24 July


